IBM TS3100 and TS3200 Tape Libraries 1
��� ®
IBM TS3100 and TS3200 Tape Libraries
IBM Redbooks Product Guide
This IBM® Redbooks® Product Guide describes the IBM TS3100 and TS3200 Tape Libraries, which are
well-suited for handling backup, restore, and archive data-storage needs for small-to-medium
environments. The TS3100 and TS3200 units are shown in Figure 1.
Figure 1. TS3100  (3573 L2U) Tape Library and TS3200 (3573 L4U) Tape Library

A unique format is factory-written on each WORM cartridge.
Table 2 lists the cabling ordering information for the TS3100 and TS3200.
Table 2.  TS3100 and TS3200 cabling ordering information
Cables Part number
4.5 m VHDCI/HD68 SCSI Cable 23R7134
10.0 m VHDCI/HD68 SCSI Cable 23R7135
13.0 m LC/LC Fibre Cable 23R7137
25.0 m LC/LC Fibre Cable 23R7138
LC-SC Fibre Cable Interposer 23R7140
2M SAS/Mini-SAS 1x Cable 95P4711
2M Mini-SAS/Mini-SAS 1x Cable 95P4713
SAS/Mini-SAS 4x Interposer 95P4994
Mini-SAS/Mini-SAS 4x Interposer 95P4996
IBM TS3100 and TS3200 Tape Libraries 6
Table 3 lists the common specifications for the TS3100 and TS3200.
Table 3.  TS3100  and TS3200  specifications
Specifications